acknowledgment by this Government of the importance of small 

businesses here in these Islands. The global pandemic has made 

the Centre’s mandate of improving and proving the economic 

value of small businesses in the Islands even more urgent. 

Since the launch of the relief measures in April, one thousand 

five hundred and forty (1,540) applications have been received 

under the micro and small grant programme. A total of $3.4 

million have been paid to applicants with the total funds 

committed by Government being $4.3 million. 

The team of technical assistants have worked with forty-four